## Town of Perdido Beach

## **Resolution 2010-13**

## Adopting 2010/2011 General Fund Budget

WHEREAS, Section 11-43-57, <u>Code of Alabama, 1975</u>, states that in all cities under the mayor-council form of government, the council shall appropriate the sums necessary for the expenditures of the several municipal departments; and

WHEREAS, Section 11-43-81, <u>Code of Alabama, 1975</u>, makes the mayor the chief executive in charge of municipal administration; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Parker does hereby submit to the Council of the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama, the 2010/2011 General Fund Budget for Council approval, hereto attached.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Council of the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama, that the 2010/2011 General Fund Budget attached hereto is hereby approved and adopted by the Council of the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama.

Adopted this 28th day of October, 2010.

ATTEST:

Patsy W. Parker

Patsy W. Parker, Mayor

Lynn Thompson

Lynn Thompson, Town Clerk